
From: michellesterling1 <michellesterling1@gmail.com> 

To: John Mark <JMark58@aol.com>; Jane Veron <jeveron@gmail.com>; 

Matthew Callaghan <mjc49c@aol.com>; Marc Samwick 

<marc.samwick@gmail.com>; Bill <stern.bill@yahoo.com>; Carl Finger 

<carlfingerscarsdaletrustee@gmail.com>; Deb Pekarek 

<deborah.pekarek@gmail.com>; Brian Gray <bgray@scarsdale.com>; Rob Cole 

<rcole@scarsdale.com>; Steve Pappalardo <spappalardo@scarsdale.com> 

Cc: Darlene Haber <dlefranc@montefiore.org>; Madelaine Eppenstein 

<meppenstein@eppenstein.com> 

Sent: Mon, Oct 31, 2016 10:23 AM 

Subject: Scarsdale Forum Sustainability Committee letter supporting the FOSP 

report in opposition to paving a portion of Hyatt field 

 

 

Hello Mayor, Board of Trustees, Village Management and Parks, Recreation and 

Conservation Dept. 

 

Attached is a letter of the Scarsdale Forum Sustainability Committee in support of 

the Friends of the Scarsdale Parks report dated 10/14/16 (also attached) in 

opposition to paving a portion of Hyatt Field to create a parking lot. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

Darlene LeFrancois-Haber, Co-Chair 

Michelle Sterling, Co-Chair 

 


